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1
Circle Education Officer 

under School Education

No.16 of

21.07.2025
20.08.2025

'B'(Gazetted)

Direct 

Recruitment

11.11.2025(Tues)

2
Cooperative Audit Officer 

under Cooperation

No.18 of 

29.07.2025
27.08.2025

'B'(Gazetted)

Direct

Recruitment 

04.02.2026(Wed)

05.02.2026(Thurs)

06.02.2026(Fri)

3
Assistant Professor, MCON 

under H&FW

No.19 of

31.07.2025
30.08.2025

Gazetted

Direct 

Recruitment

11.02.2026(Wed)

12.02.2026(Thurs)

13.02.2026(Fri)

4

Assistant Director(Town 

Planning) 

under UD&PA

No.21 of 

31.07.2025
31.08.2025

Gazetted

Direct 

Recruitment

11.02.2026(Wed)

12.02.2026(Thurs)

13.02.2026(Fri)

5

Surveyor 

under Land Revenue & 

Settlement

No.22 of 

04.08.2025
09.09.2025

'B'(Non-

Gazetted)

Direct 

Recruitment

18.02.2026(Wed)

19.02.2026(Thurs)

6

Inspector of Statistics 

under Planning & Prog. 

Implementation

No.23 of

04.08.2025
04.09.2025

'B'(Non-

Gazetted)

Direct 

Recruitment

26.02.2026(Thurs)

27.02.2026(Fri)

7

District Social Welfare 

Officer (DSWO)

under SW,W&CD

No.24 of

05.08.2025
06.09.2025

Gazetted

Direct 

Recruitment

05.03.2026(Thurs)

06.03.2026(Fri)

8

Junior Engineer 

under Agri. & Farmers 

Welfare

No.25 of 

18.08.2025
18.09.2025

'B'(Non-

Gazetted)

Direct 

Recruitment

11.03.2026(Wed)

12.03.2026(Thurs)

9
Junior Engineer(Electrical) 

under PHE

No.26 of 

19.08.2025
19.09.2025

'B'(Non-

Gazetted)

Direct 

Recruitment

11.03.2026(Wed)

12.03.2026(Thurs)

10

Assistant Controller of 

Mines under Commerce & 

Industries

No.27 of

26.08.2025
26.09.2025

Gazetted

Direct 

Recruitment

11.03.2026(Wed)

12.03.2026(Thurs)

13.03.2026(Fri)

No. A.12033/2/2025-MPSC(EXAM)

MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Mizoram New Capital Complex

Aizawl

NOTIFICATION

Schedule of Examination for Gazetted Posts & Non Gazetted Posts

 (No. 4 of 2025-2026)

This Schedule shall be treated as final unless any subsequent changes are notified.
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11

Sub-Inspector of Police 

(Un-armed Branch) 

under Home

No.29 of 

09.09.2025
08.10.2025

'B'(Non-

Gazetted)

Direct 

Recruitment

Measurement :

2-4.12.2025

PET : 10-12.12.2025

Exam : 17.03.2026

12

Assistant Director of Survey/ 

Assistant Survey Officer 

under Land Revenue & 

Settlement

No.5 of

06.08.2025
07.09.2025

Gazetted

LDE

16.03.2026(Mon)

17.03.2026(Tues)

18.03.2026(Wed)

19.03.2026(Thurs)

Memo No. A.12033/2/2025-MPSC(EXAM)

  

  1. Sr.PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission

  2. PA to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission

  3. PS to Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission

  4. PS to Additional Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission

  5. PA to Controller of Examinations, Mizoram Public Service Commission

  6. PPS to Joint Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission

  7. All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission

  8. All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission

  9. IT Cell

10. Notice Board

11. Guard File

                       Dated Aizawl, the  15
th

September, 2025

                          Sd/-JAMES LALRINCHHANA

                        Controller of Examinations

                        Mizoram Public Service Commission
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